

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (C) No./2017
(Diary No(s). 25063/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2017 in RACW No. 194/2017 and order dated 17-08-2016 in CWP No. 16583/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Bandana Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER