

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26771-26772/2017

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93664/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 20-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and 2. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Respondent No.5 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 23.1.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.11.2017