

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26771-26772/2017

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Bandana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4 and 6 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3 has not been filed. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that since the person has been changed, he will file an appropriate application in this regard within two weeks. Time is granted.

List again on 27.4.2018.

rd

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.3.2018