

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26771-26772/2017

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G. Vekauri, Adv. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.3 is found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.7.2018

rd