

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26771-26772/2017

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 42487/2018 - Application for amendment/correction of cause title)

Date : 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.42487 of 2018 is allowed. Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER