

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26771-26772/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2017 in RACW No. 194/2017 17-08-2016 in CWP No. 16583/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anas Z., Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere with the judgment/ order
impugned.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER